RESOLUTION 16-16

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized but not required to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Cowin Equipment Company, Inc., relating to the purchase of a Volvo 47.2 inch double drum roller for Parks and Recreation, in the basic amount of Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Dollars (\$33,316.00), in substantially the form of the quote attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager, whose execution of such agreement shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this day of November, 2015.

ATTEST

CITY OF PANAMA CIPY BEACH

Gayla F Oberet Mayor

Memorandum



Date:

10/27/2015

To:

Mario Gisbert, City Manager

From:

Jim Ponek, Parks and Recreation Director

Subject:

Bid for Double drum roller

Staff advertised bids for the purchase of a new double drum roller for the Parks and Recreation Department. Three bids were submitted. Staff recommends going with the lowest bidder, Cowin Equipment for a total of \$33,316.00. The Parks and Recreation budget can sufficiently cover this expense. A suggested motion is provided should you choose to award it.

Suggested Motion:

Be it resolved that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Cowin Equipment for a Volvo 47.2 inch double drum roller for the total amount of \$33,316.00 with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the city manager and the execution of such agreement shall be conclusive evidence of such approval

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH BID TABULATION

Price	\$33,316.00	\$38,820.00	\$40,900.00		
Information	47.2 inch double drum roller Volvo brand	47.2 inch double drum roller Wacker Neuson	47 inch double drum roller Hamm	*	
Address	119 Winchester Way Crestview, FL 32539	4400 N Orange Blossom Tr Orlando, FL 32804	3305 Hwy 77 Panama City, FL 32405		
Bidder	Cowin Equipment	Walker Miller	Tractor Equipment Company		

The second second	Cowin Equipment Company, Inc.			Quotation						
	2238 Pinson Valley Parkway	Dete Out 11 To								
	Birmingham, AL 35209			Date	Customer#	Ref. #				
	205-841-8686 (P)			10/24/2015		RFP #1007115				
	205-849-0853 (F)									
To:	City of Panama C	Attention		Charatteine						
10.	City of Panama City Beach Frank Brown Park			Attention: Cheryl Joiner)i Jonei				
	16200 Panama City Be			Salesman: Joh		nn Edwards				
	Panama City Beacl				33.111					
Make	Model	Serial Numb	er	Quantit	y	Price				
Volvo DD25B					V	\$33,316.00				
<u>Unit is ne</u>	w and unused.									
						,				
						:				
Volvo DD25B Asphalt Con	nent Specs	Trade - In								
Drum Install Set 1200mm		Make	Model	Hours	Serial Number	Trade Value				
Stationary Seat	(41.2)(DD2311)	-				\$0.00				
Articulation Joint		-								
NA Engine										
Standard ROPS		Pricing Summary								
		Equipment Purchase Price				\$33,316.00				
Back up alarm	1					\$0.00				
Fuel level gauge, electrical Foldable ROPS	1	Local Delivery \$0.00								
Electrical Installation - Std						\$33,316.00				
Electrical installation - 5to		Total P	Total Price (before sales tax)							
		Notes / Warranty / CSA Information								
920		Hait is a suite and a suite as	de Ulaza, 1 naz		f. 45 45					
		Unit is covered under the Volvo Warranty program for 12 months or 1500 hours, whichever								
		Delivery can be made in approximately 15 days after receipt of order.								
		*All standard warranty, extended warranty and CSA pricing (if applicable) are included								
		The Gazardana marra			sales total price*	modble) are included				
			Lease Quote							
		Туре	Term	Hrs.	Payment	Purchase Option				
					,					
		Finance Quote								
		Total Amt. to Finance		erm	Rate	Payment				
		Inc. Tax	ı							
	EMENTS: We promise to									
Installment Contract), on or before delivery of the equipment ordered herein. Despite physical delivery of the equipment, title shall										
remain with the seller until the equipment balance show in above is fully paid.										
Proposed:	> 1		Accepted:							
SSM	A Edwards									
OSIVI O	V 50. 1	L				_ =				
ASM //		Nata								
	0-685-705	_		Title	ι	Date				
230	602- (02	<u> </u>								